
Tender No Name of work
PreQuali
fication PAC EMD

Tender fee
with GST

SDP/EE/T-1/22-23
SDP - Pamba -Engaging plumbers, helpers and cleaners for various
buildings at Pamba (April 2022) 164570 4200 388

TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD
Office of the Executive Engineer, Sabarimala Development Project,

Travancore Devaswom Board Building, Kumbazha Road, Pathanamthitta, Pin code- 689645
Contact No. 0468- 2220666, Email – eesabarimala.tdb@kerala.gov.in

NOTICE INVITING SHORT TENDERS FOR EXECUTION OF WORKS
SDP/EE/T-N-1/22-23 Dated  04.04.22

The Executive Engineer, Sabarimala Development Project, Pathanamthitta for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites competitive
short-tenders for theworks noted below from registered contractors of Travancore Devaswom Board &  Public Works Department.

Tender No Name of work
PreQuali
fication PAC EMD

Tender fee
with GST

SDP/EE/T-1/22-23
SDP - Pamba -Engaging plumbers, helpers and cleaners for various
buildings at Pamba (April 2022) 164570 4200 388

SDP/EE/T-2/22-23
SDP - Pamba - Cleaning the premises of Pamba, Traditional Route and
Swami Ayyappan Road in Connection with Monthly pooja April 2022 -reg 195756 4900 462

SDP/EE/T-3/22-23

SDP- Nilakkal --Engaging Plumbers, Cleaners and Scavangers, Supply of
water supply & sanitary materials and Cleaning materials during Meda
Vishu pooja days- ( April-2022 ) 219099 5500 517

SDP/EE/T-4/22-23
SDP-Nilackal- 1197ME- Putting up Temporary Sheds for meda maasa
pooja days(April 2022) :- 98187 2500 232

SDP/EE/T-5/22-23
SDP-Sabarimala Supplying Medicated Drinking Water To Ayyappa
Devotes During Temple Opening Days in the month of  April 2022 317568 8000 749



SDP/EE/T-6/22-23

SDP Sabarimala - Engaging cleaners for cleaning the rooms and toilets in
various buildings under the  possession of  Travancore Devaswom Board
during temple opening days for the month of April 2022 240246 6100 567

SDP/EE/T-7/22-23

SDP Sabarimala -Engaging Manpower for cleaning the block in sewege
line and other allied works at Sabarimala during the temple opening
days of  April 2022 74894 1900 177

SDP/EE/T-8/22-23
SDP Sabarimala - Engaging pipe line fitters chlorinator and RO technician
at Sabarimala for temple opening days of  April 2022 66200 1700 156

SDP/EE/T-9/22-23
SDP Sabarimala- Engaging cleaners for cleaning the public toilets at
Sabarimala during temple opening days in the month of April 2022 240246 6100 567

SDP/EE/T-10/22-23

SDP-Nilackkal–Disposal of garbage’s at Nilackkal- Operation of New
Incinerator for the month of April 2022 including conveyance charges of
Diesel.

Refer PQ
No.1 (2 Cover
system) 96370 2500 227SDP/EE/T-10/22-23

SDP-Nilackkal–Disposal of garbage’s at Nilackkal- Operation of New
Incinerator for the month of April 2022 including conveyance charges of
Diesel.

Refer PQ
No.1 (2 Cover
system) 96370 2500 227

SDP/EE/T-11/22-23

SDP-Sabarimala –Disposal of garbages at Sabarimala- Operation of New
Incinerator during medavishu festival in 1197 ME (April 2022) .including
conveyance charges of Diesel.

Refer PQ
No.1(2 Cover
system) 176403 4500 416

SDP/EE/T-12/22-23

SDP-Pamba –Disposal of garbages at Pamba- Operation of New
Incinerator during medavishu festival in 1197 ME (April 2022) .including
conveyance charges of Diesel.

Refer PQ
No.1(2 Cover
system) 84489 2200 199

SDP/EE/T-13/22-23

SDP-PAMBA- STP at Cheriyanavattom Pamba-Operation of the plant
during the meda vishu festival in 1197 ME  by engaging Labours and
supply of Chemicals and conveyence charges of Diesel reg:-

Refer PQ
No.2(2 Cover
system) 98467 2500 232

SDP/EE/T-14/22-23
SDP  Sabarimala -Operation and maintenance of sewage treatment plant
for monthly pooja  temple opening days in the month of  April 2022 129383 3300 305



SDP/EE/T-15/22-23

SDP-Nilackal- Providing Chemical treatment process for the sewage
generated from the permanent toilets at Nilackkal during the Meda
Vishu Festival 1197 ME in April 2022

Refer PQ
No.2(2 Cover
system) 47519 1200 112

SDP/EE/T-16/22-23

SDP- PAMBA –Operation and maintenance of Departmental Bio-Urinal
and Toilet cabins for Gents and Ladies enroute from Pamba to
Sabarimala during meda vishu festival 1197 ME (April 2022)

Refer PQ
No.3(2 Cover
system) 57857 1500 137

SDP/EE/T-17/22-23

SDP- Sabarimala – Certain urgent works- Closing leakages of rooms of
Devaswom staff, providing grill for preventing the entry of monkeys at
Valiyambalam store and vellanivedyam counter and shifting the existing
gate to the front side of malikapuram melsanthi building reg(Retender) 158613 4000 374
Last Date of Bid submission 08.04.22 1.00 PM
Date of Tender Opening 08.04.22 3.00 PM
Pre Qualification

a.The firm should submit the previous experience certificate in overhauling and operation  of
similar capacity of incinerator (300 kg/Hr.) based on ventuary scrubbing system.
b. Registration details of the firm Applicable for Tender No

T-10, T-11 & T-12

Pre Qualification

1

2

a.The firm should submit the previous experience certificate in overhauling and operation  of
similar capacity of incinerator (300 kg/Hr.) based on ventuary scrubbing system.
b. Registration details of the firm

a. The company should have previous experience in the supply of chemicals for the operation of an
STP having capacity not less than 3.5 MLD during the last three years.
b.  The company should produce bonafide records to prove their experience with regards to the
supply of the listed chemicals in following quantities during the last three years

Ferric chloride----1,50,000 Litre
Hydrated lime ----1,50,000 Kg
 Hypochlorate ---- 30,000 Litre
 Alum----20,000 Kg

Applicable for Tender No
T-10, T-11 & T-12

Applicable for Tender No
T-13& T-15



3

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
(1) The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the

Nationalized/Scheduled bank pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer,
sabarimala Development Project, Pampa (2)PAC up to 5.00Lacs ‘D’ class and

above PAC up to 15.00Lacs ‘C’ class and above. (3) For work under serial No.4
item rates to be quoted.(4) . TDB reserves the right to reject any tender without
assigning any reason.(5) If the last date of tender happens to be a holiday ,the
tender will be received and opened in the next working day at the same time
prescribed..(6) All other conditions of invitation of tender in the TDB will be

applicable to this tender also. (6). More information can be had from the office of
the undersigned on all working days during working hours.

a. The systems should be operated and maintained under the guidance of an Engineer certified as
per ISO 18436 standards with minimum 5 years experience in portable sanitation sector.

b. Service provider should have DRDO technology knowledge copy of all certificates with proof of
experience should be attached. Applicable for Tender No

T-16

Bidders who quote for tender No.s T-10, T-11 ,T-12, T-13, T-15 & T-16 should submit tender in two cover format
First cover- Technical bid (documents bonaying the pre qualification conditions)

Second Cover- Financial bid

SABARIMALA DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Pathanamthitta

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
(1) The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the

Nationalized/Scheduled bank pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer,
sabarimala Development Project, Pampa (2)PAC up to 5.00Lacs ‘D’ class and

above PAC up to 15.00Lacs ‘C’ class and above. (3) For work under serial No.4
item rates to be quoted.(4) . TDB reserves the right to reject any tender without
assigning any reason.(5) If the last date of tender happens to be a holiday ,the
tender will be received and opened in the next working day at the same time
prescribed..(6) All other conditions of invitation of tender in the TDB will be

applicable to this tender also. (6). More information can be had from the office of
the undersigned on all working days during working hours.

sd/-
R AJITH KUMAR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER










